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ELC Family Services Points of Contact 
 

Dear Early Childhood Small Business Owner: 

 

We have heard your requests for contact information for the team that processes eligibility for families. Please note that a majority of 

the teams do not serve families based on an assigned caseload. As such, we are providing you with the contact information for the 

manager and senior supervisors based on their respective programs. 
 

Manager  Programs Phone contact 

 

Email  

Amy Moore  AT Risk Protective Services: (BG1-11, 14R and 13)  

 Income Eligible/Redeterminations (BG8s, CSC8s, 

CCPP, CCEPs/SRMT)BG3 28A, BG3R RCG) 

 CSC46, VP311: Vulnerable Population (Children’s 

Services Council) 

 COSPN (Special Needs) 

 ENT/R (Entrant/Refugee Program) 

 SR Transfers  

 VPK, & VPK Reenrollment. 

(954) 377-2188 ext. 2187 AMoore@elcbroward.org 

 

Senior Supervisors Fundings Served Phone contact Email 

Christiana Belvant  COSPN (Special Needs) 

 ENT/R (Entrant/Refugee Program)VPK, & VPK 

Reenrollment.CSC46, VP311: Vulnerable Population 

(Children’s Services Council) 

(954) 377-2188 ext. 2318  

 

CBelvant@elcbroward.org 

 

Sandra Olivera  At Risk Protective Services: (BG1-11, 14R and 13)                            (954) 789-3729  

 

SOlivera@elcbroward.org 

 

Yanique Lyons  Income Eligible/Redeterminations (BG8s, CSC8s, 

CCPP, CCEPs/SRMT) 

(954) 377-2188 ext. 2336  

 

YLyons@elcbroward.org 
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Manager  Programs  Phone contact 

 

Email  

Gracy Haladjian  At Risk Protective Investigations:  

 (BG1-IN/OUT/HOME/FAM(Domestic Violence) & 

BG1-11D-Diversion)     

 Waitlist 

 CareerSource: (BG3 APP, BG3 TCAN, BG3 TCAW, 

BG5 TCC)  

 Initial CCEP/SRMT applications 

 Out of County Transfers 

(954) 377-2188 ext. 2327 GHaladjian@elcbroward.org 

 

Senior Supervisors Fundings Served Phone contact Email 

Novlett Dawkins  CareerSource: BG3 APP, BG3 TCAN, BG3 TCAW, 

BG5 TCC  

 Initial CCEP/SRMT applications 

 County Transfers        

(954) 377-2188 ext. 2331  

 

NDawkins@elcbroward.org 

 

Tracy Norelien  At Risk Protective Investigations:  

(BG1-IN/OUT/HOME/FAM(Domestic Violence) & 

BG1-11D-Diversion)     

(954) 377-2188 ext. 2329 

 

 TNorelien@elcbroward.org 
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